The Town of

GLEN ECHO

Chartered 1904

Town Hall e 6106 Harvard Avenue e Glen Echo e Maryland 20812 e (301) 320-4041

7:30 PM

7:30 PM

7:35 PM

7:40 PM

7:50 PM

8:00 PM

8:05 PM

8:20 PM

townhall@qglenecho.org

TOWN OF GLEN ECHO
COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA
MONDAY
MAY 8, 2023
CALL TO ORDER: Costello
OPPORTUNITY FOR COUNCIL TO HEAR RESIDENTS’ COMMENTS:
OPPORTUNITY FOR COUNCIL COMMENTS:
RESULTS OF TOWN ELECTION MAY 1, 2023: Jan Shaut, Supervisor of Elections
SWEARING IN OF COUNCIL MEMBERS: Costello
ACTION ON APRIL 13, 2023 COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES:
PROPOSING CHARTER CHANGES AROUND ELECTION PROCEDURES

ACTION ON TOWN ORDINANCE 23-01 — TO ADOPT A BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR

JULY 1, 2023 — JUNE 30, 2024 (FY 24)

8:25 PM

ACTION ON TOWN RESOLUTION 23-02 — TO APPROVE LEVYING A TAX ON

CERTAIN REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR FY 2024.

8:35 PM
Costello

8:45 PM

9:00 PM

9:15 PM

9:30 PM

9:35 PM

9:45 PM

9:50 PM

NPS UPDATES ON TRESTLE BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND CLARA BARTON HOUSE:

STREET LIGHTING: Costello

POSSIBLE CHANGES TO CODE REGARDING FENCE AND PATIO PERMITS: Costello

REPLACEMENT FENCE ON ROW AT BRYN MAWR: Costello

FINANCIAL REPORT: Stickler

TOWN OPS REPORT: Stickler

OPPORTUNITY FOR COUNCIL TO HEAR RESIDENTS’ COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT


mailto:townhall@glenecho.org

