

**The Town of
GLEN ECHO
Chartered 1904**

**Town Hall • 6106 Harvard Avenue • Glen Echo • Maryland 20812 • (301) 320-4041
townhall@glenecho.org**

TOWN OF GLEN ECHO

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

MONDAY

MAY 8, 2023

7:30 PM	CALL TO ORDER: Costello
7:30 PM	OPPORTUNITY FOR COUNCIL TO HEAR RESIDENTS' COMMENTS:
7:35 PM	OPPORTUNITY FOR COUNCIL COMMENTS:
7:40 PM	RESULTS OF TOWN ELECTION MAY 1, 2023: Jan Shaut, Supervisor of Elections
7:50 PM	SWEARING IN OF COUNCIL MEMBERS: Costello
8:00 PM	ACTION ON APRIL 13, 2023 COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES:
8:05 PM	PROPOSING CHARTER CHANGES AROUND ELECTION PROCEDURES
8:20 PM	ACTION ON TOWN ORDINANCE 23-01 – TO ADOPT A BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2023 – JUNE 30, 2024 (FY 24)
8:25 PM	ACTION ON TOWN RESOLUTION 23-02 – TO APPROVE LEVYING A TAX ON CERTAIN REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR FY 2024.
8:35 PM Costello	NPS UPDATES ON TRESTLE BRIDGE DEMOLITION AND CLARA BARTON HOUSE:
8:45 PM	STREET LIGHTING: Costello
9:00 PM	POSSIBLE CHANGES TO CODE REGARDING FENCE AND PATIO PERMITS: Costello
9:15 PM	REPLACEMENT FENCE ON ROW AT BRYN MAWR: Costello
9:30 PM	FINANCIAL REPORT: Stickler
9:35 PM	TOWN OPS REPORT: Stickler
9:45 PM	OPPORTUNITY FOR COUNCIL TO HEAR RESIDENTS' COMMENTS
9:50 PM	ADJOURNMENT